allowing the exporter to obtain necessary approvals for legitimate export.

15. In view of the foregoing discussions and findings, I pass the following order:

ORDER

(i) I order confiscation of the disputed goods requiring regulatory compliance
valued at Rs. 45,59,451/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty One only) attempted to be exported under Shipping Bill No.
1928209 dated 17.05.2025 under Sections 113(d) and 113(i) of the Customs Act,
1962. However, I give the option to the exporter to redeem the same for Back to
Town on payment of a Redemption Fine of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962;

(ii) I impose a penalty of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) on M/s
Prabhudas Vithaldas (IEC No. 2491001608) under Section 114(i) of the Customs
Act, 1962;

(iii) I impose a penalty of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) on M/s Avani